

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/7/2021 4:17 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 99967-8

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Marriage of

PHILIPPE CHAINIER

Respondent

and

KELLIE ANN CHAINIER

Petitioner

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

PATRICIA NOVOTNY
Attorney for Respondent
3418 NE 65th Street, Suite A
Seattle, WA 98115
(206) 525-0711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. Identity of Respondent..... 1

B. Restatement of the Issues..... 1

C. Restatement of the Case..... 2

D. Argument Why Review Should Not be Granted. 6

 1. The Court of Appeals properly applied the substantial evidence standard to the valuation issue. 6

 2. The Court of Appeals properly applied Washington law regarding alleged discovery violations, which includes a requirement to analyze the “Burnet” factors. 9

 3. The Court of Appeals properly applied the substantial evidence standard to the parenting plan limitations. 17

E. Conclusion. 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Burnet v. Spokane Ambulance, 131 Wn.2d 484, 933 P.2d 1036 (1997)
..... 9, 11, 12, 14

Diaz v. Washington State Migrant Council, 165 Wn. App. 59, 265 P.3d
956 (2011)..... 13, 14, 16

Donaldson v. Greenwood, 40 Wn.2d 238, 242 P.2d 1038 (1952)..... 16

Eagleview Techs., Inc. v. Pikover, 192 Wn. App. 299, 365 P.3d 1264
(2015)..... 7

In re Marriage of Cabalquinto, 100 Wn.2d 325, 669 P.2d 886 (1983)... 20

Jenkins v. Bierschenk, 333 F.2d 421, 425 (8th Cir. 1964)..... 10-11

Keck v. Collins, 184 Wn.2d 358, 369, 357 P.3d 1080, 1085 (2015)..... 11

Marriage of Berg, 47 Wn. App. 754, 737 P.2d 680 (1987)..... 8

Marriage of Hall, 103 Wn.2d 236, 692 P.2d 175 (1984) 8

Marriage of Horner, 151 Wn.2d 884, 896, 93 P.3d 124 (2004)..... 19

Marriage of Sedlock, 69 Wn. App. 484, 849 P.2d 1243 (1993)..... 15

Marriage of Tulleners, 11 Wn. App. 358, 453 P.3d 996 (2019) 16

Morris v. Union Pac. R.R., 373 F.3d 896, 903 (8th Cir. 2004) 9

State v. Boyd, 160 Wn.2d 424, 433, 158 P.3d 54, 59 (2007)..... 10

Underwood v. Underwood, 181 Wn. App. 608, 326 P.3d 793 (2014) 20

Statutes

RCW 26.09.002 19

RCW 26.09.187(3)(a) 19

RCW 26.09.191(2)(m) 18

Other Authorities

2 *McCormick On Evidence* § 264 (8th Ed., 2020 Online Update)
..... 9, 10, 14, 15

Rules

CR 37(b)(2)(A) 11

RAP 13.4(b) 21
